Product Change Notification - SYST-27TRKE648
Date:
28 Mar 2019
Product Category:
Power Management - Terminators
Affected CPNs:
Notification subject:
Data Sheet - MIC5166 Data Sheet

C19
08056D226MAT AVX
22 µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R, 0805 3C2012X5R0J226K TDK
GRM21BR60J226ME39L Murata
C3
08056D225KAT2A AVX
2.2µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R, 0805 1C2012X5R0J225K TDK
GRM21BR60J225KA01L Murata
C4, C6,
C12
06035C102KAT AVX
1 nF, 50V, ceramic capacitor, X7R, 0603 3C1608X7R1H102K TDK
GRM188R71H102KA01D Murata
C7
06035A390JAT2A AVX
39 pF, 50V, ceramic capacitor, NPO, 0603 1C1608C0G1H390J TDK
GRM1885C1H390JA01D Murata
C8
06035A391JAT2A AVX
390 pF, 50V, ceramic capacitor, NPO, 0603 1C1608C0G1H391J TDK
GRM188R71H391KA01D Murata
C9
06035A101JAT2A AVX
100 pF, 50V, ceramic capacitor, NPO, 0603 1C1608C0G1H101J TDK
GRM1885C1H101JA01D Murata
C10, C11
12066D476MAT2A AVX
47µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R,1206 2C3216X5R0J476M TDK
GRM31CR60J476ME19L Murata
C14
12106D107MAT2A AVX
100 µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R, 1210 1C3225X5R0J107M TDK
GRM32ER60J107ME20L Murata
C15, C20,
C24
06036D106MAT AVX
10 µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R, 0603 3FP3-1R0-R TDK
GRM188R60J106ME47D Murata
C16, C18,
C21, C23
06036D105KAT2A AVX
1 µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R, 0603 4C1608X5R0J105K TDK
GRM188R60J105KA01D Murata
C17
06036D475KAT2A AVX
4.7 µF, 6.3V, ceramic capacitor, X5R, 0603 1C1608X5R0J475M TDK
C1608X5R0J475M Murata
C5 — — N.U. 0603 ceramic capacitor 1
C22
06035C104KAT2A AVX
0.1 µF, 50V, ceramic capacitor, X7R, 0603 1C1608X7R1H104K TDK
GRM188R71H104KA93D Murata
C13 EEU-FC1A471 Panasonic 470 µF/10V, Elect., 20%, 8x11.5, Radial 1
L1 FP3-1R0-R Cooper 1 µH,6.26A Inductor 1
Q3, Q4 NDS8425 Fairchild MOSFET, N-CH 20V 7.4A 8-SOIC 2
R1A CRCW0603300RFKEA Vishay Dale 300Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R1B CRCW06031101FKEA Vishay Dale 510Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R1C CRCW0603806RFKEA Vishay Dale 806Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R1D CRCW06031K10FKEA Vishay Dale 1.1 kΩ, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
MIC5166
DS20006085B-page 24  2018 - 2019 Microchip Technology Inc.
R2 CRCW0603698RFKEA Vishay Dale 698Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R3 CRCW06032002FKEA Vishay Dale 20 kΩ, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R4 CRCW06034752FKEA Vishay Dale 47.5 kΩ, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R6, R8,
R11, R17,
R21
CRCW06032R20RFKEA Vishay Dale 2.2Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 5
R7 CRCW060349R9RFKEA Vishay Dale 49.9Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R9 CRCW06031002FKEA Vishay Dale 10 kΩ, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R10, R19 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay Dale 1 kΩ, resistor, 1%, 0603 2
R12 CRCW0603000RFKEA Vishay Dale 0Ω, resistor, 1%, 0603 1
R13, R14,
R24
CRCW25121R00FKEGHP Vishay Dale 1Ω, resistor, 1.5W, 1%, 2512 3
R15 CRCW25122R00JNEG Vishay Dale 2Ω, resistor, 1.5W, 1%, 2512 1
R16, R18,
R20
CRCW06031003FKEA Vishay Dale 100 kΩ, resistor, 1%, 0603 3
R22, R23 LR2512-R50FW Vishay Dale 0.5Ω, resistor, 1.5W, 1%, 2512 2
RV1 PV36W103C01B00 Murata Pot, 10 kΩ, 0.5W, 9.6x5x10 1
U1 MIC22405YML Microchip 4A, Synchronous Buck Regulator 1
U2 MIC5166YMM Microchip 3A High-Speed Low VIN DDR Terminator 1